
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3179
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2003
DRIVING TRACKS
R.L. JALAPPA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether Karnataka has urged the Centre to provide financial assistance for the establishment of driving tracks at all regional transport offices;

(b) if so, whether the Centre has agreed to provide financial assistance to the State Government; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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